

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s)...../2014 (Diary No.19376/2014)

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (IMPORTS) MUMBAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S LEGRAND (INDIA) PVT LTD Respondent(s)  
(With appln.(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal)

Date : 01/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s)	Mr. Mukul Rohtagi,AG
	Mr. Anshuman Sinha,Adv.
	Ms. Aparajita Singh,Adv.
	Mr. Vijay Kumar Pandey,Adv.
	Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.(Not present)
For Respondent(s)	

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RDelay condoned.  
Issue notice returnable on 27th October, 2014.  
Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sarita Purohit  
Date: 2014.08.11  
16:22:41 IST  
Reason: