

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7320-7323/2014

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (IMPORTS) MUMBAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S LEGRAND (INDIA) PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay)

Date : 09/02/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, AG
Ms. Meenakashi Grover, Adv.
Ms. Madhvi Divan, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Sparsh Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Kishore Kunal, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Mathews, Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Appellant prays for four weeks' time to enable him to file the Rejoinder Affidavit. Prayer allowed.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER