

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7320- 7323 of 2014
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 5-8
(Applications for Stay)

Commissioner of Customs (Imports) MumbaiAppellant

-vs-

M/s Legrand (India) Pvt. Ltd.Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on **09th February, 2015** alongwith Office Report dated 05th February, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Learned counsel for the Appellant prays for four weeks' time to enable him to file the Rejoinder Affidavit. Prayer allowed.”

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has on 10th February, 2015 filed Rejoinder Affidavit in response to the reply filed by the counsel for the respondent. Copy of the rejoinder affidavit has been included in Appeal Paper Books (at page Nos. 404 to 409).

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has not taken any step to amend the Cause Title as directed vide Court's order dated 08th December, 2014.

The appeals alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 09th day of June, 2015.

Assistant Registrar

Copy to:

- 1 Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate,
Central Agency Section.
- 2 Mr. R. Chandrachud, Advocate,
231, New Lawyers' Chamber.