

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7147 OF 2011

Commissioner of Customs Bangalore

.....Appellant

-Versus-

M/S. ABB Ltd.

.....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal is complete. Sole respondent is represented through Mr. M. P. Devanath, advocates.

Counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case. Copy of the same has been included in appeal paper books.

The matter above mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 22nd day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section.
2. M. P. Devanath, Advocate
5, Jangpura Extn., Link Road,
New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR