

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7147/2011

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS,BANGALORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ABB LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing legible copies of dim annexures and office report)

Date : 24/07/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.Radhakrishna,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh,Adv.
Mr. R.K.Verma,Adv.
Ms. Neelam Chand,Adv.
Mr. Anurag,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.Lakshmikumaran,Adv.
Mr. M.P.Devanath,Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Dish Jain,Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bhattacharya,Adv.
Mr. R.Ramachandran,Adv.
Mr. Hemant Bajaj,Adv.
Mr. Anandh K.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List before the Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice
Rohinton Fali Nariman is not a Member.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER