

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s).7320-7323/2014

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (IMPORTS) MUMBAI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S LEGRAND (INDIA) PVT LTD
(With appln. for stay)

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/12/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi,AG
Ms. Meenakshi Grover,Adv.
Ms. Madhvi Diwan,Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Khanna,Adv.
Mr. Nivesh Rastogi,Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tarun Gulati,Adv.
Mr. Shashi Mathews,Adv.
Mr. Kishore Kunal,Adv.
Mr. Ankit Sachdeva,Adv.
Ms. Rachana Yadav,Adv.
Mr. R. Chandrachud,Adv.
Mr. Tushal Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 5th February, 2016.
Tag with Civil Appeal D.No.19227 of 2011.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sarita Purohit
Date: 2015.12.17
16:54:25 IST
Reason: