

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 7147/2011

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, BANGALORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ABB LTD.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. NO. 844/2019 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT
on 11.11.2022.)

WITH

C.A. No. 844/2019 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 7320-7323/2014 (III)

Date : 11-11-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Manish, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

Mr. Krishna Rao, Adv.

Ms. Anishka Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Aakansha Wadhvani, Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A. No. 844/2019

Ld. Counsel for appellant submits that he will be moving
application for substituted service in respect of sole respondent.
He seeks and is given four weeks time to do the needful.

Ld. Counsel for appellant has on 5.2.2019 filed affidavit of
valuation and on 30.5.2022 filed deficit ad-valorem court fee.

List again on 16.12.2022.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar