

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Civil Appeal No(s). 7147/2011

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, BANGALORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ABB LTD.

Respondent(s)

((ONLY C.A. NO. 844/2019 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD.REGISTRAR COURT  
on 06.02.2023) )

WITH

C.A. No. 844/2019 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 7320-7323/2014 (III)

Date : 06-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv.  
Ms. Rachna Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR  
Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the  
Court made the following

O R D E R

Civil Appeal No. 844/2019

Ld. Counsel for appellant has neither filed IA for substituted  
service through paper publication, nor taken any steps for  
effecting service upon sole respondent, though last chance was  
given.

Ld. Counsel for appellant submits that the application for  
substituted service would be filed during the course of the day.

If the same is filed, further steps be taken in this regard and list again on 22.03.2023.

Failing which, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

PAVANESH D.  
Registrar

pm