

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Civil Appeal No(s). 7147/2011

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, BANGALORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ABB LTD.

Respondent(s)

((ONLY C.A. NO. 844/2019 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD.REGISTRAR COURT)

WITH

C.A. No. 844/2019 (XVII-A)  
( FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 184971/2018  
FOR SUBSTITUTED SERVICE ON IA 27483/2023  
IA No. 184971/2018 - STAY APPLICATION)  
C.A. No. 7320-7323/2014 (III)  
( FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 5/2014  
IA No. 5/2014 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 28-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR  
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR  
Mr. Jasdeep Singh Dhillon, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 844/2019

Despite due service on the sole respondent, there is no appearance.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

VIVEK SAXENA  
Registrar

pm