

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7147/2011

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, BANGALORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ABB LTD.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. NO. 85509/2023 (APPLN. FOR AMENDMENT OF CAUSE TITLE ) IN C.A.  
No. 7320 - 7323 / 2014 ONLY TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE HON'BLE JUDGE  
IN CHAMBERS )

WITH

C.A. No. 7320-7323/2014 (III)

(FOR

FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 5/2014

FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 85509/2023

IA No. 85509/2023 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE

IA No. 5/2014 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 15-09-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Chandrachud, AOR

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

Mr. Prabhat Kumar Chaurasia, Adv.  
Mr. Jasdeep Singh Dhillon, AORUPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E RIA No. 85509/2023 IN C.A. Nos. 7320-7323/2014

1. By way of this application, the respondent in the appeal(s)  
seeks amendment of its description in the cause title, in view of

the amalgamation that has taken place and the consequent change in its name.

2. The application is allowed.

3. The amended Memo of Parties shall be filed within four weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)