



Board of Indirect Taxes and Customs (Board), vide its instruction F.No.390/Misc/30/2023-JC dated 02.11.2023.

3. The appeals are dismissed accordingly.

4. Pending application(s), if any, also stands disposed of.

.....J.  
[J.B. PARDIWALA]

.....J.  
[R. MAHADEVAN]

New Delhi  
17<sup>th</sup> January, 2025

ITEM NO.11  
A

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7147/2011

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS, BANGALORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ABB LTD.

Respondent(s)

[ ONLY IA NO. 127864/2024 IN CA No. 7320-7323 OF 2014 IS  
LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM ]

WITH

C.A. No. 7320-7323/2014 (III)

FOR

FOR DISMISSAL OF APPEAL ON IA 127864/2024

IA No. 127864/2024 - DISMISSAL OF APPEAL

Date : 17-01-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. S. Dwarkanath, A.S.G.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. H R Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Udit Dedhiya, Adv.  
Mr. Yashraj Singh Bundela, Adv.  
Mrs. B Sunita Rao, Adv.  
Mr. G S Makkar, Aor, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :  
Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Umang Motiyani, Adv.  
Ms. Falguni Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Ayush Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR

Mr. Prakash Shah, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jas Sanghavi, Adv.  
Mr. Jasdeep Singh Dhillon, AOR  
Mr. Prabhat Chaurasia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

**O R D E R**

C.A. No. 7320-7323/2014 (III)

1. Application for dismissal of appeal is allowed.
2. The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.
3. Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(CHANDRESH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)